
 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT THE FOLLOWING CASES HAVE BEEN SET FOR ARRAIGNMENT ON THE 18th day of February, 
2026 at 1:30 PM in the Courtroom of the 161st District Court, Odessa, Ector County, Texas. 

JANUARY TERM,  2026 

NOW ON 2nd day of February, 2026, CAME INTO OPEN COURT THE GRAND JURY, HAVING CONVENED ON SAID DATE, AND A 
QUORUM THEREOF BEING PRESENT DID THEN AND THERE PRESENT INTO OPEN COURT THE FOLLOWING INDICTMENTS, 
WHICH INDICTMENTS WERE ORDERED BY THE COURT TO BE FILED, TO WIT: 

Case Style           Attorney Case #                     Surety 
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State of Texas vs.  Gerard Chavez Zepeda 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0141-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

   

State of Texas vs.  Amber Elaine White 
 

Wildman, Phillip 
 

    WA 
- 
 

 
 

B-26-0142-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Pedro Escobedo Reyes 
 

Guardiola, Israel  
 

    WA 
- 
 

 
 

B-26-0143-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  
  

State of Texas vs.  Nathan David Bermea 
 

Chavez, Luis A. 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0145-CR 
 

 PR BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Brenda Zavala 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0146-CR 
 

 Bail Bonds For Christ 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Tylor Gomez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0147-CR 
 ^  

 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Juan Ignacio Ibarra 
 

Chavez, Luis A. 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0148-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Veronica Rodriguez 
 

Chavez, Brian 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0149-CR 
 

 Atty:  Brian Chavez 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Rafael Ramirez Torres 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0150-CR 
 

 Asa Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Rosalva Olivas 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0151-CR 
 

 Bail Bonds For Christ 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Cecil Ray Collum 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0152-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Cecil Ray Collum 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0153-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  William Eugene Yancey 
 

Chavez, Brian 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0154-CR 
 

 Atty:  Brian Chavez 
 

 

  
  

State of Texas vs.  Ari Armoni Mancha 
 

Cummings, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0156-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Randal Newton Keen 
 

Blount, J. Roxane 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0157-CR 
 

 PR BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Gordon Ross Stacer 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0158-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding 
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State of Texas vs.  Jessica Josett Becerra 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0159-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Charles Earl Bridges 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0160-CR 
 ^  

 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Juaquin Silva 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0161-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Ray Josh Sauceda 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0162-CR 
 

 Pre Trial Bonding Service 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Leroy Lee Robinson 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0163-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  
  

State of Texas vs.  Willie James Thurman 
 

Cummings, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0165-CR 
 

 Bail Bonds For Christ 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Patricia Rae Pena 
 

Cummings, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0166-CR 
 

 Normas Bail Bonds 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Edwardo Jr Cantu 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0167-CR 
 

 Permian Bail Bonds 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Brandon Terrel Swan 
 

Chavez, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0168-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Brandon Terrel Swan 
 

Chavez, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0169-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jason Montes 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0170-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Tye Austin Castleberry 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0171-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Ari Armoni Mancha 
 

Cummings, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0172-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  George Buford Scott 
 

Acker, Kevin 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0173-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Richard, Lopez, Jr. 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0174-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Marina Angelica Martinez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0175-CR 
 

 Normas Bail-bond 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Catherine Angeline Ocon 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0176-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Adrian Rangel 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0177-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jorge Jimenez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0178-CR 
 

JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Gabriela Garcia Ochoa 
 

Chavez, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0179-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Makayla Perez 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0180-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Makayla Perez 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0181-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Edward Lee Black 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0182-CR 
 ^  

 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Oliver Lee Black 
 

Neboh, Felix 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0183-CR 
 

JAIL  
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State of Texas vs.  Oliver Lee Black 
 

Neboh, Felix 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0184-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  John Houston Mcclellan 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0185-CR 
 

 PR BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  John Houston Mcclellan 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0186-CR 
 

 PR BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  John Houston Mcclellan 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0187-CR 
 

 PR BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  John Houston Mcclellan 
 

Moisiuc, Rudolf 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0188-CR 
 

 PR BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Morgan Dewey Pelton 
 

Wildman, Phillip 
WA 

  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0189-CR 
 

 PR BOND/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Morgan Dewey Pelton 
 

Wildman, Phillip 
WA 

  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0190-CR 
 

 PR BOND/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Morgan Dewey Pelton 
 

Wildman, Phillip 
WA 

  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0191-CR 
 

 PR BOND/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jeran Tim Loschiavo 
 

Curry, Johanna 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0192-CR 
 

 PR BOND/ JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Morgan Dewey Pelton 
 

Wildman, Phillip 
WA 

  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0193-CR 
 

 PR BOND/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jeran Tim Loschiavo 
 

Curry, Johanna 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0194-CR 
 

 PR BOND/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Sunday Rose James 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0195-CR 
 

 CASH BOND 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jeran Tim Loschiavo 
 

Curry, Johanna 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0196-CR 
 

 PR BOND/JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Marquette Wimburn 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0197-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Christopher Vaughn Deboy 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0198-CR 
 

 Norma's Bail Bond 
Service 

 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Christopher Vaughn Deboy 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0199-CR 
 

 Norma's Bail Bond 
Service 

 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Daejhalee Ermanique Rodgers 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0200-CR 
 

 Asa Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Candace Paige Brazeal 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0201-CR 
 

 Bail Bonds For Christ 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jerry Dean Green 
 

Cummings, Brian 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0202-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jared Bart Sanchez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0203-CR 
 ^  

 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jared Bart Sanchez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0204-CR 
 

 Asa Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jared Bart Sanchez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0205-CR 
 

 Asa Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jesus Galindo Muniz 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0206-CR 
 

JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jason Martinez 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0207-CR 
 

 Amigo's Bonding/JAIL 
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State of Texas vs.  Ricky Portillo 
 

Hull, Tommy 
 

    WA 
- 
 

 
 

B-26-0208-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Randy R. Hernandez 
 

Sarabia, Daniel 
WA 

  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0209-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Elija Jose Millan 
 

Wildman, Phillip 
 

    WA 
- 
 

 
 

B-26-0210-CR 
 

 Atty: Phillip Wildman, Jr. 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Diane V. Gonzales 
 

Brown, Bj 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0211-CR 
 

JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  T J Williams 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0212-CR 
 

JAIL 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Gabriel Alejandro Moreno 
Palache 

 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0213-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Jason Gomez 
 

Blount, J. Roxane 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0214-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Alonso Trinidad Gil 
 

Blount, J. Roxane 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0215-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

     State of Texas vs.  Alonso Trinidad Gil                                  Blount, J. Roxane       (A)              B-26-0216-CR                                                 JAIL 

State of Texas vs.  Frank Ybarra Rios 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0217-CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Michael Dean Simpson 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0218-CR 
 

 Normas Bail Bonds 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Iliana Alexis Mendoza 
 

Abalos, Feliz 
  

(A) 
 

 
 

B-26-0219-CR 
 

 Normas Bail Bond 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Craig Allan Savage 
 

 
  

- 
 

 
 

B-26-0220-CR 
 

 Asa Bonding 
 

 

  

State of Texas vs.  Yanira Maria Toirac Prado 
  RE-INDICTMENT 

Schaffer, Josh 
Barrett 

  

- 
 

 
 

B250203CR 
 

JAIL  
 

 

  
  


